

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Ms S Walls

Respondent: HHB2 Ltd

Heard at: Leeds by CVP video link

On: 1 March 2024

Before: Employment Judge Shepherd

Appearances: For the claimant: Ms Charlesworth, the claimant's mother For the respondent: No attendance

JUDGMENT

The claim for breach of contract – notice pay is well-founded and the respondent is ordered to pay the claimant notice pay in the sum of £712.76 gross. The claim for outstanding holiday pay is dismissed.

Employment Judge Shepherd

1 March 2024